VIA IBFS

David M. Didion Tel +1 202 639 6082 DDidion@jenner.com

August 6, 2019

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: ITC-214-20060330-00173; CSC Holdings, LLC, CSC Wireless, LLC, and CSC Wireless NY, LLC Notice of subsidiary Operations Pursuant Section 63.21(h)

Dear Ms. Dortch:

CSC Holdings, LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Altice USA, Inc., by its undersigned counsel and pursuant to Section 63.21(h) of the Commission's rules, hereby notifies the Federal Communications Commission that, effective July 10, 2019, its wholly-owned subsidiaries and Delaware limited liability companies CSC Wireless, LLC and CSC Wireless NY, LLC have begun operating pursuant to CSC Holdings, LLC's international Section 214 authorization referenced above.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ David M. Didion

David M. Didion

Counsel for Altice USA, Inc.